
Efficiency Maine Technical Assistance Providers

Table 1: Providers for complex efficiency measures and distributed generation projects

Firm Contact Address City/Town State Zip Code Phone Email
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AirClean Technologies William Hunter 4725 W Marginal Way SW Seattle  WA 46017 206-860-4930 bhunter@aircleanenergy.com X X X
Apex Engineering Stephen Sanderson 8 Fundy Road Falmouth ME 04105 207-847-3445 ext. 7111 ssanderson@apexengineering.com X
AW Chesterton Benjamin Stevens 860 Salem Street Groveland MA 01834 978-469-6137 benjamin.stevens@chesterton.com X
Boyko Engineering James Boyko 11D Gorham Industrial Park Gorham ME 04038 207-856-1900 jboyko@boykoeng.com X X X
Cambridge Energy Services, Inc. Robert Dawson 29 South Main Street Sharon MA 02067 781-784-6961 rdaws@mindspring.com X X X
CollinsCEA Nick Collins 30 Hillside Drive New Gloucester ME 04260 207 747-9192 nick@collinscea.com X X X X X X X
EnSave Amelia Gulkis 65 Millet Street Suite 105 Richmond VT 05477 802-434-1826 ameliag@ensave.com X X
Fitzemeyer & Tocci Associates, Inc Thomas Tsaros 92 Montvale Avenue Stoneham MA 02180 781-285-2305 ttsaros@f-t.com X X X X X
Innovative Construction & Design Solutions, LLC Scott Fitch 419A Whitfield Street Guilford CT 06347 203-453-8596 ext. 4 sfitch@icdsllc.com X X X X X
Mid South Engineering Co. Dick Kelley 303 Main St Orono ME 04473 207-889-5022 dick.kelley@mseco.com X X X X X X
QGM Consulting Alex Quintal PO Box 554 North Kingstown RI 02852 603-582-1714 Q@QGMconsulting.com X X X X X
SMRT Architects and Engineers Michael Chonko 144 Fore Street Portland ME 04104 207-321-3865 MCHONKO@SMRTInc.com X
Sparhawk Group Matt Holden 81 Bridge Street Yarmouth ME 04096 207-846-7726 mholden@sparhawkgroup.com X X X
Simplex Engineering Aaron Sirois PO Box 1081 Gray ME 04039 207-576-4002 aaron@simplex-eng.com X
Tourgee & Associates, Inc. Scott Hickok 600 Rd Brook Boulevard Owings Mills MD 21117 410-356-3108 scott.hickok@taiengineering.com X
Waldron Engineering & Construction, Inc. Terrence Waldron 37 Industrial Drive Exeter NH 03833 603-772-7153 Twaldron@waldron.com X
WBRC Stephanie Laplant 44 Central Street Bangor ME 04401 207-947-4511 stephanie.laplant@wbrcae.com X
Wilson Engineering Services Patrick Martin 18282 Technology Dr, Suite 204 Meadville PA 16335 814-337-8223 pmartin@wilsonengineeringservices.com X

Table 2: Legal providers for school decarbonization solar PV PPA and community solar agreements (schools only)
Firm Contact Address City/Town State Zip Code Phone e-mail

Bernstein Shur David Littell 100 Middle Street Portland ME 04101 207-228-7156 dlittell@bersteinshur.com
Drummond Woodsum Adam Cote 84 Marginal Way, Suite 600 Portland ME 04101 800-727-1941 acote@dwmlaw.com
Preti Flaherty Jeff Thaler One City Center Portland ME 04101 207-791-3213 Jthaler@preti.com
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